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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

tern. 1924-25.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS— continued.

VOTE No. 46—continued. £ £

General—continued.
Departmental Buildings —continued.

32

33

State Fire Insurance Building (radiators for
heating offices occupied by Government De-
partments)

Wingatui Magazine (erection of magazine and
additional land)

Buildings and sites not specified

315

34
2,340

500

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 ... £1,500

Gross Total 48,997

Amount required for Current Year ... 34,500

Credits-in-aid 1,500

NET TOTAL-VOTE No. 46 33,000

VOTE No. 47.
Courthouses—

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
II
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Auckland Supreme Court (Additional land and
buildings), (on account)

Balclutha
Blenheim (on account)
Christchurch (alterations)...
Cromwell (alterations)
Geraldine (new building) ...

Hamilton (land and buildings), (on account)
Hastings (land and buildings), (on account)
Invercargill (alteration, &c.)
Matamata
Mataura
Maungaturoto (additions, &c.)
Napier (alterations)
Palrnerston North (alterations and additions)
Rawene (drainage)
Ruatorea
Te Puke
Upper Hutt
Wairoa
Wanganui Supreme Court
Wellington Supreme Court (additions to provide ac-

commodation for Arbitration Court), (on account)
Wellington Supreme Court (on account)
Whakatane
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising

5,000
1,400
6,200

500
500
500

10,200
5,500
1,000
1,005

500
200

1,000
2,000

90
300

1,000
300

1,750
500

21
22
23
24
25

3,000
3,500
2.000

200
50

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910 ... £500

Gross Total 48,195

Amount required for Current Year ... 10,100

Credits-in-aid 500

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 47 9,600
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