Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

,			
Item.		1924–25.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 46—continued.	£	£
	General—continued.		
	Departmental Buildings—continued.		
32	State Fire Insurance Building (radiators for		
-	heating offices occupied by Government De-		
	partments)	315	
33	Wingatui Magazine (erection of magazine and	0.240	
34	additional land) Buildings and sites not specified	$\frac{2,340}{500}$	
ΟŦ	Buildings and sites not specified	500	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910 £1,500		
	Gross Total	48,997	
	Amount required for Current Year	34,500	
	CREDITS-IN-AID	1,500	
	NET TOTALVOTE No. 46		33,000
	VOTE No. 47.		
	Courthouses-		
1	Auckland Supreme Court (Additional land and	£ 000	
2	buildings), (on account) Balclutha	5,000 1,400	
3	Blenheim (on account)	6,200	
4	Christchurch (alterations)	500	
5	Cromwell (alterations)	500	
6	Geraldine (new building)	500	
7 8	Hamilton (land and buildings), (on account) Hastings (land and buildings), (on account)	$10,200 \\ 5,500$	
$\ddot{9}$	Invercargill (alteration, &c.)	1,000	
10	Matamata	1,005	
11	Mataura	500	
$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 13 \end{array}$	Maungaturoto (additions, &c.)	200	
14	Napier (alterations) Palmerston North (alterations and additions)	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,000 \\ 2,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
15	Rawene (drainage)	90	
16	Ruatorea	300	
17	Te Puke	1,000	
$\begin{array}{c} 18 \\ 19 \end{array}$	Upper Hutt	1,750	
$\frac{10}{20}$	Wanganui Supreme Court	500	
	Wellington Supreme Court (additions to provide ac-		
21	commodation for Arbitration Court), (on account)	3,000	
$\begin{array}{c} 22 \\ 23 \end{array}$	Wellington Supreme Court (on account)	3,500	
$\frac{23}{24}$	Whakatane Buildings and sites not specified	$\frac{2,000}{200}$	
$\frac{25}{25}$	Supervision and advertising	50	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910 £500		
	Gross Total	48,195	
	Amount required for Current Year	10,100	
	Credits-in-aid	500	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 47		9,600